
Long Beach State (20-20) -vs- UCLA (20-21)
4/28/2009 at Westwood, Calif. (Jackie Robinson Std.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Claypool, Garett (1-1)
Loss: Jeff Lease (2-2)
Save: Brooks, Gavin (8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Heath Jones First: Rich Padilla Third Base: Ryan Bleiberg 
Start: 6:02 pm   Time: 3:24   Attendance: 423   
Game notes:
- RASMUSSEN faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 5 8 1
UCLA 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 X 7 8 1

Long Beach State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Casas cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Tre Dennis dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Brennan Metzger dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jonathan Jones lf 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Devin Lohman ss 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
Derek Legg 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
TJ Mittelstaedt rf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Steve Tinoco 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Taylor Krick 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Kellen Hoime c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jeff Lease p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Carrillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Corrales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dustin Rasco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Markovitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 8 5 5 8 8

2B: Jordan Casas (1); Derek Legg (1)
SH: TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
SB: Brennan Metzger (1)
CS: Jordan Casas (1)
E: Taylor Krick (1)

UCLA 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Murray, Eddie 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Giovinazzo, Chris rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Dunlap, Blair cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Decker, Cody 1b 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Haerther, Casey dh 4 1 2 5 0 0 0
    Quist, Dustin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cohen, Gabe lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Rahmatulla, Tyler 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Gallego, Niko ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Rodriguez, Steve c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Claypool, Garett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rasmussen, Rob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Novak, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lafferty, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 8 7 2 8 3

2B: Murray, Eddie (1); Dunlap, Blair (1)
HR: Haerther, Casey (1)
SH: Rodriguez, Steve (1)
SB: Dunlap, Blair (1)
E: Murray, Eddie (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeff Lease (L, 2-2) 2.0 5 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 2 40
Anthony Carrillo 3.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 2 39
Josh Corrales 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 17
Dustin Rasco 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Jason Markovitz 1.0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 23
Totals 8 7 6 2 8 0 0 0 0 31 34 10 5 133

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Claypool, Garett (W, 1-1) 6.0 1 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 18 22 8 2 111
Rasmussen, Rob 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 3 19
Novak, Jason 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 14
Lafferty, Brendan 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Brooks, Gavin (S, 8) 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 23
Totals 8 5 5 5 8 1 0 0 0 34 40 10 8 177



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCL
CASAS, Jorda flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0
DENNIS, Tre struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
JONES, Jonat struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

UCLA - Bottom of 1st LBS UCL
MURRAY singled to left field (2-2). 0 0
GIOVINAZZO singled to pitcher (0-1); MURRAY advanced to second. 0 0
DUNLAP flied out to lf; MURRAY advanced to third. 0 0
DECKER walked (3-1); GIOVINAZZO advanced to second. 0 0
HAERTHER homered to left field, 4 RBI (1-2); DECKER scored; GIOVINAZZO scored; MURRAY scored. 0 4
COHEN struck out swinging (3-2). 0 4
RAHMATULLA grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 4

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCL
LOHMAN, Devi struck out swinging (2-2). 0 4
LEGG, Derek flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
MITTELSTAEDT walked (3-1). 0 4
TINOCO, Stev walked (3-1); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second. 0 4
KRICK, Taylo struck out swinging (1-2). 0 4

UCLA - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCL
GALLEGO singled to center field (2-0). 0 4
RODRIGUEZ out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); GALLEGO advanced to second. 0 4
MURRAY doubled, out at third cf to 2b to 3b, RBI (1-0); GALLEGO scored. 0 5
GIOVINAZZO struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 5

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCL
HOIME, Kelle lined out to 1b (1-2). 0 5
CASAS, Jorda doubled to right field (1-1). 0 5
CASAS, Jorda out at third p to ss to 3b, caught stealing. 0 5
DENNIS, Tre flied out to lf (2-2). 0 5

UCLA - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCL
CARRILLO, An to p for LEASE, Jeff. 0 5
DUNLAP doubled to right field (2-1). 0 5
DECKER struck out swinging (3-2). 0 5
DUNLAP stole third. 0 5
HAERTHER singled to right center, RBI (2-2); DUNLAP scored. 0 6
COHEN flied out to cf (1-0). 0 6
RAHMATULLA struck out looking (1-2). 0 6

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCL
JONES, Jonat struck out looking (1-2). 0 6
LOHMAN, Devi struck out looking (1-2). 0 6
LEGG, Derek out at first 1b to p (3-2). 0 6

UCLA - Bottom of 4th LBS UCL
GALLEGO grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 6
RODRIGUEZ grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1). 0 6



MURRAY flied out to lf (1-0). 0 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCL
MITTELSTAEDT walked (3-1). 0 6
TINOCO, Stev flied out to cf (2-2). 0 6
KRICK, Taylo flied out to lf (3-2). 0 6
HOIME, Kelle struck out looking (0-2). 0 6

UCLA - Bottom of 5th LBS UCL
GIOVINAZZO popped up to 1b (1-2). 0 6
DUNLAP fouled out to 1b (2-0). 0 6
DECKER popped up to ss (0-0). 0 6

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCL
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 6
DENNIS, Tre walked (3-0). 0 6
JONES, Jonat popped up to ss (0-2). 0 6
LOHMAN, Devi popped up to ss (1-0). 0 6

UCLA - Bottom of 6th LBS UCL
CORRALES, Jo to p for CARRILLO, An. 0 6
HAERTHER flied out to cf (3-2). 0 6
COHEN flied out to lf (2-0). 0 6
RAHMATULLA popped up to ss (3-2). 0 6

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCL
RASMUSSEN to p for CLAYPOOL. 0 6
LEGG, Derek doubled to right center (2-0). 0 6
MITTELSTAEDT grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); LEGG, Derek advanced to third. 0 6
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to p (1-1). 0 6
KRICK, Taylo singled through the left side, RBI (1-0); LEGG, Derek scored. 1 6
HOIME, Kelle reached on an error by 2b (0-1); KRICK, Taylo advanced to second. 1 6
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to p (1-0). 1 6

UCLA - Bottom of 7th LBS UCL
RASCO, Dusti to p for CORRALES, Jo. 1 6
GALLEGO struck out looking (1-2). 1 6
RODRIGUEZ flied out to cf (1-1). 1 6
MURRAY grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 6

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCL
METZGER, Bre to dh for DENNIS, Tre. 1 6
METZGER, Bre walked (3-2). 1 6
NOVAK to p for RASMUSSEN. 1 6
METZGER, Bre stole second. 1 6
JONES, Jonat grounded out to 3b (2-0). 1 6
LOHMAN, Devi singled to second base, RBI (3-2); METZGER, Bre scored. 2 6
LEGG, Derek singled up the middle (1-2); LOHMAN, Devi advanced to second. 2 6
LAFFERTY to p for NOVAK. 2 6
LEGG, Derek advanced to second on a wild pitch; LOHMAN, Devi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 6
MITTELSTAEDT struck out swinging (3-2). 2 6
TINOCO, Stev singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1); LEGG, Derek scored; LOHMAN, Devi scored. 4 6
BROOKS to p for LAFFERTY. 4 6



KRICK, Taylo flied out to rf (2-2). 4 6
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCLA - Bottom of 8th LBS UCL
MARKOVITZ, J to p for RASCO, Dusti. 4 6
GIOVINAZZO struck out looking (2-2). 4 6
DUNLAP struck out looking (1-2). 4 6
DECKER walked (3-1). 4 6
HAERTHER reached on an error by 3b (0-1); DECKER advanced to second. 4 6
COHEN singled to center field, RBI (1-2); HAERTHER advanced to second; DECKER scored, unearned. 4 7
QUIST pinch ran for HAERTHER. 4 7
RAHMATULLA struck out swinging (0-2). 4 7

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCL
HOIME, Kelle flied out to rf (0-0). 4 7
CASAS, Jorda singled to pitcher (0-1). 4 7
METZGER, Bre grounded out to 2b (3-2); CASAS, Jorda advanced to second. 4 7
JONES, Jonat singled to right field, RBI (2-2); CASAS, Jorda scored. 5 7
JONES, Jonat advanced to second. 5 7
LOHMAN, Devi grounded out to ss (1-1). 5 7

UCLA - Bottom of 9th LBS UCL


